



## **Exhibitor Application**

Las Vegas Drum Show (3/30/2025) (the "Show") Venue Location: Tuscany Suites & Casino 255 E. Flamingo Road Las Vegas, NV 89169

thibitor Name:	
ontact Name:	
ldress:	
elephone Number:	
ebsite:	
Mail:	

Exhibitor agrees to be bound by the terms of this Agreement.

**SHOW DATE**: Sunday 3/30/2025 from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. **LOAD-IN**: Saturday 3/29/2025 from 11a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

**LOAD-OUT:** Venue must be 100% vacated <u>no later</u> than 9 p.m. on 3/30/2025.

**BOOTH SIZES/COST:** Please refer to www.lasvegasdrumshow.com for floor diagram and booth availability.

Booths 1-10 and 31-57 are 12'x12', cost \$350 each and have power access.

Booths 12-18 and 23-39 are 12'x12', cost \$325 each and do not have power access.

Booths 19-22, 30A, 30B, 11A, 11B are 6x12 (6' wide x 12' deep), cost \$250 each and do not have power access.

## **Cancellation Policy:**

- If cancelled before 10/31/2024, 50% of the booth fee will be refunded.
- No refunds after 11/1/2024
- No refunds for no-shows.
- I. <u>Force Majeure</u>: This Agreement is subject to the immediate suspension and/or termination (at Las Vegas Drum Room's election) without further obligation on the part of Las Vegas Drum Room and subject to the Cancellation Policy as outlined above, or in the case of any suspension or interference with the Show by reason of labor controversy, strike, earthquake, act of God, governmental action, regulation, or decree, or for any other customary, reasonable, or necessary force majeure reason (in Las Vegas Drum

Room's discretion). If the Show is cancelled due to restrictions placed by either local, state, or federal decree regarding the COVID-19 or other pandemic virus, a full refund will be provided.

- II. Table/Chairs: Tables are \$15 each. Chairs are included.
- **III.** <u>Electrical Outlets</u>: 110V electrical service will be available for booths 1-10 and 31-57. Exhibitors must bring an extension cord.
- IV. <u>Vendor Badges</u>: Two (2) badges are included with each booth. Additional staff badges may be purchased for \$10 each via this registration form. If not all names are known when submitting this form, please pay for estimated badges needed and you may provide names 30 days prior to the show. Physical badges will not be printed/issued during load-in day or day of show.
- V. Excessive Noise Agreement: As a courtesy to your booth neighbors and attendees, please limit excessive/loud playing to a maximum of 20 seconds. Although playing is necessary to demonstrate sound capabilities of a percussion instrument, jamming, practicing, exhibitionism or excessive rimshot tests interferes with the show experience of others and will not be tolerated. This also applies to exhibitor artists. Exhibitors will be located next to the clinician and possibly one other non-drum show related customer and separated by a common wall. Please be courteous to these areas.
- VI. <u>Sales Receipts/Collection of Sales Tax</u>: Please provide a sales receipt to your customers for any items sold. Any attendee leaving the venue with equipment will be required to show staff a purchase receipt. Exhibitor is responsible for collecting Nevada sales tax for all transactions. A Nevada sales tax form will be provided to each exhibitor and sales tax will be collected by the Las Vegas Drum Show at the conclusion of the show and subsequently forwarded to the State of Nevada.
- VII. <u>Use of displays, pipe and drape and hanging items:</u> Tuscany Suites & Casino does not allow for the affixing of any items to walls, wall curtains, support posts, doors, windows or window coverings (drapes, etc.). If exhibitor provides their own pipe and drape, it must strongly support the drape and anything attached to the drape. Likewise, any equipment display must be stable without the possibility of tipping over onto your neighbor or any spectator.
- VIII. Release Statement: (please share this information with your booth personnel): Las Vegas Drum Room, LLC shall not be liable for damages to Exhibitor or to any person claiming through Exhibitor, including agents, employees, volunteers or Exhibitor contractors for any personal injury including death, loss of property, liability, or cause of action due to participation in the Show; this provision includes particularly but not exclusively to all claims arising from the building or any part thereof being or becoming out of repair including equipment, furnishings, fixtures or apparatus located in the detailed premises. The Exhibitor agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Las Vegas Drum Room, LLC, its officers, agents, assigns, employees, contractors, and/or volunteers from any and all claims, causes of action and suits arising or resulting from any damage, injury, or loss to any person or persons, including all persons to whom Exhibitor may be liable under any worker's compensation law or other law and from any loss, damage, causes of action, claims or suits from damage, including but not limited to personal injury including death, loss of property, goods, wares or merchandise, caused by, arising out of, or in any way connected with the exercise by exhibitor of the privileges herein granted.
- IX. <u>Damage Liability</u>: Exhibitor agrees to maintain and leave the assigned space in the same condition it was in at check-in and accepts liability for any damage to their space. Any charges incurred by Las Vegas Drum Room, LLC to repair any damage or otherwise restore the space are the responsibility of the Exhibitor.

XI.	<b>Prohibited Booth Activity:</b> Including, but not limited to, cymbal hammering, drum shell or drum bearing edge cutting, use of electric drills, cutting blades, routers or any activity producing any type of chemical exposure, smoke or sawdust. No activity/tools generating excessive noise other than what is reasonably generated by the playing of finished musical instruments.			
12'x12' Bo	ooth @ \$350 each (w/pwr)	Booth Number(s):	SUBTOTAL:	
12'x12' Bo	ooth @ \$325 each (w/o pwr)	Booth Number(s):	SUBTOTAL:	
12'x6' Boo	oth @ \$250 each (w/o pwr)	Booth Number(s):	SUBTOTAL:	
6' Table @	\$15 each	Number of Tables:	SUBTOTAL:	
BADGES:	(Please refer to Page 2, section	IV before filling out this sect	<mark>ion)</mark>	
	Staff Name (Included w/boo	th fee):		
	Staff Name (Included w/boo	th fee):		
ADDITIO	NAL STAFF BADGES: @ \$10	each.		
	Extra Staff Name (+ \$10):			
	Extra Staff Name (+ \$10):			
	Extra Staff Name (+ \$10):			
	Extra Staff Name (+ \$10):			
	Extra Staff Name (+ \$10):			
	Additional Staff Badges	SUB TOTAL:	_	

**Booth Sharing:** Booth sharing is permitted (up to two brands). Both exhibitors must be listed on the

registration form and both must sign. Only one payment will be accepted on behalf of both brands. Additional brands will be charged \$150 by the "Organizer."

ge): <b>\$25</b>	SUBTOTAL:
Area: \$50	SUBTOTAL:
Area: \$50	SUBTOTAL:
(i.e. must be a	retractable banner or come with a stand).
<mark>ables/Advertis</mark>	ing/Extra Badges):
	PayPal invoice will be sent to the email addres PayPal account or not (a credit card and debit
d in its entirety	:
Signature: _	
Signature: _	
	Area: \$50  Area: \$50  (i.e. must be a ables/Advertis)  is received, a February have a ables ables ables.

SPONSORSHIP/ADVERTISING (please refer to <a href="www.lasvegasdrumshow.com">www.lasvegasdrumshow.com</a> for details)

Las Vegas Drum Room, LLC dba Las Vegas Drum Show Rudy Diéguez (702) 686-1197 (the "Organizer")